FURM PTO-1:95 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

12-01-2000



Docket No.: 18591-80052

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	101533881 <u>*</u> * *	
	lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
James A. Miller	Name: TOXWEB, INC.	
Dennis M. Lanfear	Address: 11726 San Vicente Avenue, Sute 450	1/00
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No T 0 1	E/0
3. Nature of conveyance:		
★ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na		
Other	Country: United States ZIP: 90049	
Execution Date: 10/30/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	9/702198	
	oplication, the execution date of the application is: 10/30/00	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional n	numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Edward G. Poplawski, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,439	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Sidley & Austin	credited or debited to deposit account	
555 West Fifth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	9 Deposit aggress sumbar	
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: United States ZIP: 90013-1010	501597	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
——E)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop)y
Edward G. Poplawski, Esq.	Repail & Poplant 10/30/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages i	PATENT	

REEL: 011280 FRAME: 0541

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES A. MILLER of Los Angeles, California, and Dennis

M. Lanfear of Topanga, California, Assignors, have invented a new and useful TECHNIQUE

FOR SPECIFYING THE PARAMETERS OF COMPLEX TECHNICAL STUDIES BY USING

A DECISION TREE for which an application for United States Letters Utility Patent was

executed by them on or about the same date as this Assignment; and

WHEREAS. Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole

inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, TOXWEB, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of

business at 11726 San Vicente Avenue, Suite 450, Los Angeles, California 90049, Assignee,

desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the

United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for

the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any

311723_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011280 FRAME: 0542 priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

Assignors further authorize and request insertion below of the serial number and filing date of the application, when officially known:

Serial No.	Filing Date
Deliai 110.	

311723_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011280 FRAME: 0543 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Date: 10 - 30 - 2000

Date: 10.30.2000

James Arthur Miller

Assignors

Dennis M. Lanfear

State of

County of 15 Augus

) ss.

On this 20 day of 2000, in the year of 2000, before me personally appeared James Arthur Miller, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said

County and State

State of

County of US Argele

RECORDED: 10/31/2000

) SS.

DAVID FAIRMAN
COMM. #1180355
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. April 19, 2002

On this 20 day of 2000, in the year of 2000, before me personally appeared **Dennis M. Lanfear**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

311723 1.DOC LA1 311723v1

-3-

PATENT REEL: 011280 FRAME: 0544